County

Louisa, Virginia

Louisa, Virginia

Louisa, Virginia

Louisa, Virginia

Louisa, Virginia

Louisa, Virginia

Louisa, Virginia

Louisa, Virginia

Orange, Virginia

Orange, Virginia

Orange, Virginia

Orange, Virginia

Orange, Virginia

Orange, Virginia

Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania

Spotsylvania

County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County

TFIPS

0
4004
9501
9502
9503
9504
9505
NA
9901
9901.01
9901.02
9902
9903
NA
0
201.01
201.02
201.03
201.04
201.98
202
202.98
203
203.01
203.02
203.03
204.01
204.02
205.98
206.97
206.98
207.98
2019
2029.82
NA

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

100
120
72
21
70
40
308

62
102
37

990

729
756

116
284

4

1

115
144
100
38
92

417

57
104

1298

781
760

130
287

]
]
4

133
133
115

25
112

32
429

50
71
36

1351

881
929

144
368

11

161
145
147
33
94
21

380
128
57
75
34

208
227
757
139

1073

353
402
217
145
388

10

228
176
194

31
123

641
197
82
83
15

239
331
975
186

1236

587
416
309
160
502

2

247
275
250

61
160

782
172
160
95
18

331
380
1020
163

1280

757
545
385
159
637

187
202
282

56
130

554
157
226

95

205
203
635
123

904

510
383
309
123
492

1

161
135
195

62
109

351
90
67

100

148
117
385

70

462

397
233
173

88
277

87
97
161
36
50

233
61
44
52

121
117
291

66

359

276
170
92
51
204

3813 4353 4825 5197 6716 7877 5788 3630 2573



2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

204.01 116 130 144 145 160 159 123 88
204.02 284 287 368 388 502 637 492 277
9501 100 115 133 161 228 247 187 161
9502 120 144 133 145 176 275 202 135
9503 72 100 115 147 194 250 282 195
9901 308 417 429
9901.02 128 197 172 157 90

Total 1000 1193 1322 1114 1457 1740 1443 946



2008
51
204
87
97
161

61
661



